
Finance Department 

Purchasing Division 

65 Stone Street I Cocoa, FL 32922 

Phone: (321) 433-8775 I Fax: (321) 433-8860 

City of Cocoa 
AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

2nd AMENDMENT 
VA Paving 

Piggyback Agreement No. B-6-20-57 
Asphaltic Concrete 

This Second Amendment is to confirm receipt and acknowledgement of the agreed upon 2nd 
Annual Renewal made effective August 22, 2022, through August 21, 2023, by and between 
Brevard County and VA Paving Inc. This Amendment also confirms receipt and 
aclmowledgment the CONTRACTOR shall continue to provide Asphaltic Concrete Services as 
agreed upon under Piggyback Agreement B-6-20-57, made effective August 22, 2020, by and 
between the City of Cocoa and VA Paving Inc. 

All other terms, conditions, provisions, and scope of services remain unchanged. By signing 
below, each pal ty indicates its approval of this Renewal Notice for Contract. 

VA PAVING CITY OF COCOA 

By: Debra Mallard By: Stockton Whitten 
(Print Name) (Print Name) 

City Manager 
(Title) 

CC: Carie Shealy, City Clerk 
• • t t' t It If I t I I* I •~•, 

••. ···(l t; . 

Brian Dale, Purchasing Manager 
Bryant Smith, Director - Public Works 

. \, . . ... 
/ v._. .·· \ . ·· ... 

•• ,<.\ 

Attest:--4--~~::::::::~~~-Y · r. 
Carie S . . t 
City Clerk, City Of co&~a··' .. , .. •· ~,, 

.# ·~ • .. . ~,,, ........ ' ...... . 

Stay Connected: www.CocoaFL.org OOCJI> 


